ORDINANCE NO. 468

- . . .

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, VACATING A PORTION OF THAT CERTAIN 16 FOOT ALLEY DESIGNATED ON PLAT OF BLEWETT'S FIRST ADDITION TO KIRKLAND, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON, LYING ALONG THE EASTERLY SIDE OF LOT 93 OF SAID PLAT.

WHEREAS, by resolution number 428 of the City of Kirkland, the City Council of the said City of Kirkland, set the date of December 6, 1954 for a hearing of the proposed vacation of portions of an alley located where block 94 of Blewett's First Addition to Kirkland overlaps Burke & Farrar's Kirkland Addition to the City of Seattle, Division number 27 and creates an uncertainty as to the exact boundary line of lot 20 block 119, Burke & Farrar's Kirkland Addition to the City of Seattle, Division number 27,

AND WHEREAS, it appears desirable for the property owners, as well as for the City of Kirkland that said discrepancies and irregularities be eliminated and the only interest of the City is to maintain that certain 16 foot alley as shown on the plat of Blewett's First Addition to Kirkland King County, Washington.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Kirkland do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the following described portions of an alley be and the same hereby are vacated:

Any portion of the alley described on the plat of Blewett's First Addition to Kirkland, King County, Washington, along the easterly side of Block 93 thereof, and dedicated as an alley, which lies easterly of the east line of the said 16 foot alley, King County, Washington.

Section 2. That this vacation be upon the express agreement that there be no disturbance or decrease in size of the said 16 foot alley designated on the Plat of Blewett's First Addition to Kirkland, King County, Washington along the easterly side of Block 93 thereof, which runs from 19th Avenue and what has been designated as 19th Place.

-1-

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be in force and take effect five days from and after its passage by the Council, its approval by the Mayor, and its publication according to law.

Passed and approved this 6th day of December, 1954.

Alfred E. Keland Mayor

2

97

Attest:

Approved:

City Attor

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirkland and that the same was published or posted according to law, said Ordinance being No. 668 and mittled "An Ordinance above. City Clerk:

-2-